
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

M M1/2/3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLE MARINA 1 Last start Masters winner RIC, 07/03/2021, R3, M 1M 2P 7P M2/2/2J. Glover 476663 10/0254

 2 DAM THE MAN Last start Masters winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R11, M 1M 8M 6P M2/1/2A. Byrnes 488095 14/0202

 3 OFF THE BENCH Last start Masters winner RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 1M 3M 7P M2/2/2R. Stewart 490553 5/0150

 4 LEGENDARY OPAL Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 16/03/2021, R8, M 2M 6P (FEL)P M2/2/2S. Simonetta 490496 22/0189

 5 HUSKY HOOFS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 15/03/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 1M M2/1/2P. Britt 489280 13/0313

 6 TOWERING DAWN Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R3, M 8M 3P 8P M2/2/1B. Smith 489972 12/0271

 7 DOONSIDE GANGSTA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 1P M2/2/2L. Galea 490422 8/0174

 8 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score LIT, 13/02/2021, R4, Y 2Y 5P 5P M2/1/2J. Chapman 490430 11/0172

 9 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P M2/1/2M. Wotton 485670 10/0108

 10 SKETCHY HALO Last start Masters placegetter GOS, 09/03/2021, R2, M 2M 2M 2M M3/1A. Ivers 471875 25/1258

 11 SLIPPERY GRANT 1 Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 2P M3/2D. Grant 486101 4/0180

 12 JANIYA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 3M M3/2D. Swain 489800 1/0175

 13 ALL NEGOA Weighted points score LIT, 13/02/2021, R7, Y 3Y 7M 3P M3/2B. Curle 486011 7/0174

 14 RAMPAGE RASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 6M 2M 8P M3/1P. Ballantine 473031 7/0160

 15 COSMIC ADONIS Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R6, P 7P 3M 4P M3/2A. Drapiewski 455470 5/0108

 16 GRAMERCY RIFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P M3/2M. Lee 488760 4/072

 17 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 5P M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISSY'S HAND Last start winner RIC, 12/03/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2J. Chapman 533424 3/2165

 2 WILLOW'S HAND Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3J. Chapman 533426 2/1161

 3 MURIEL TARANTINO Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 530607 1/0153

 4 STORMIN' NORMAN Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4V. Sultana 533021 1/0147

 5 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536612 1/0126

 6 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/099

 7 SALLY'S REWARD Last start Provincial winner GBN, 26/02/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3V. Spiteri 532532 3/1202

 8 HUSKY FLYER 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 15/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4P. Britt 533283 3/0177

 9 DUBROVNIK Last start Provincial winner WPK, 03/02/2021, R10, P 1P (FEL)P 4P 5/4M. Eberand 527598 2/0161

 10 ZIPPING KOJAK Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4L. Adams 517796 2/0213

 11 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1188

 12 ZIPPING ANTHEA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 2/1177

 13 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R10, P 2P 8Y 1P 5/4S. Pulbrook 533374 3/0173

 14 SKETCHY REDBACK Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 529979 1/0165

 15 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3M. Eberand 522959 2/1147

 16 ESTHER'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4D. Swain 532752 1/0141

 17 RAINBOW POPS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 5P 2Y 2P 5/2J. Gale 522751 3/2135

 18 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 7Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0130

 19 BOLD TRADITION Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 6P 1Y 2P 5/4A. Meredith 536514 1/0125

 20 GO FORWARD BARBS Weighted points score GAR, 27/02/2021, R5, P (FEL)Y 2P 1P 5/4A. Campton 533411 1/0124

 21 MISS BLACK CHARM Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4F. Micallef 532699 1/0116

 22 ZIPPING RAMONA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0111

 23 MISS MILWAUKEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2J. King 499331 3/2111

 24 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 25 AUSSIE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 520637 1/099

 26 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 1Y 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/091

 27 NAN'S PROMISE Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R7, Y 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/091

 28 MISS NANDO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3J. King 527358 3/184

 29 FULL OF MOJO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/278

 30 HOUND 'EM DOWN 6 Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HUSKY HOOFS 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 1M 1/1P. Britt 489280 13/10313
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK SHIFTY 2 Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Ivers 521014 13/5170

 2 COME AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 10/8225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 6/5177

 2 DOONSIDE GANGSTA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 1P 4/1/1L. Galea 490422 8/7174

 3 MANDERLEY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 5P 7C 4P 4/1/2G. Borg 496390 9/5151

 4 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score BAL, 25/01/2021, R3 4P 5P 7P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 500298 8/769
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DRAGONFLY DIVA Last start winner RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 1P 8P 2P 5/1M. Hughes 529715 4/3192

 2 PAN EDITION Last start winner RIC, 07/03/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2B. Curle 530610 3/2150

 3 GOLDEN BROWN Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3A. Wade 523510 2/1132

 4 RICH DEVIL Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2Y 6P 5/4T. Craig 530526 1/0119

 5 ROAD FREIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 1P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 4/3216

 6 OVERSHADOWED Last start placegetter BUL, 23/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 531358 5/3201

 7 FAB BLONDE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0180

 8 MEGAPASCAL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3T. Vella-Powell 499359 6/1147

 9 CADILLAC BLACK Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/0120

 10 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/099

 11 BARRY BOLT Last start Country winner RIC, 13/03/2021, R5, Y 1Y 2P 3P 5/4M. Glasson 508288 4/0254

 12 ELLE MARINA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R3, M 1M 2P 7P 5/2J. Glover 476663 10/2254

 13 ARQUETTE Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R8, Y 2Y 3P 3P 5/4R. Smith 524914 1/0194

 14 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1188

 15 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7183

 16 SLIPPERY GRANT 2 Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4D. Grant 486101 4/0180

 17 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1P. Boyd 525007 4/3177

 18 OPTIMUS REX Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2168

 19 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R10, P 5P 7Y 2Y 5/4B. Barnes 529789 2/0160

 20 TENNANT Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1Y 5/1J. Keller 499565 9/4150

 21 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3J. Chapman 532044 2/1141

 22 SKETCHY LOOKING Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3A. Ivers 529976 2/1141

 23 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 7Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0130

 24 BONNY BLUE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 07/02/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4B. Sabotic 520241 1/0129

 25 PAY DAY BRIAN Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5M 5P 5/1N. Auld 476260 7/3126

 26 KEY GOT CLASS Weighted points score GAR, 20/03/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 529813 1/0123

 27 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2114

 28 DYNA REAVER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/3108

 29 THREE SQUARES 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2108

 30 MAXWELL HAMMER Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R2, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4M. Hughes 526838 1/0107

 31 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/0105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 33 SENOR FURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R4, Y 3Y 8P 6Y 5/1C. Galwey 499537 5/4100

 34 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 1Y 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/091

 35 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/090

 36 PACIFIC GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R7, Y 4Y 1P 4P 5/4A. Meredith 536517 1/084

 37 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/278

 38 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/278

 39 GRAMERCY RIFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/372

 40 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/067

 41 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R9, P 7P 7Y 4Y 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/166

 42 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score PPK, 06/02/2021, R2, Y 8Y 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/063

 43 ESPADA Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 6Y 5/2S. Gittoes 497302 3/257

 44 HARLEM HEAT 2 Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 5Y 8P 5Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TINY BELLA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/02/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 2P M/1M. Spiteri 532531 0/0134

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P

RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0112

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 5P 3P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/088

 4 SOOKY LALA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 4P 3Y 4P M/1J. Gordon 536486 0/084

 5 MYSTIC PANDA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/10/2020, R2, P 7Y 7P 2P M/1B. Sabotic 520244 0/070

 6 UP THERE CHARLIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 7Y 5P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/068

 7 SAINT ALICE First start M/1B. Sabotic 520242 0/00

 8 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 6P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/068

 9 MY BOY MAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R3, P 5P 4P M/1D. Swain 533002 0/057

 10 OZZIE IZZY Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 6P 8Y 4Y M/1G. Denardo 520639 0/050

 11 ARCHIE VELLA Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R1, P 5P 6P M/1D. Sultana 535349 0/048

 12 SILKY GRANT Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1E. Grant 528840 0/048

 13 MUDDY MAN Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R2, P 7P 5P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/044

 14 ALWAYS GOING Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R2, P 6P 7P M/1V. Spiteri 532534 0/039

 15 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK SHIFTY 1 Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Ivers 521014 13/5170

 2 COME AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 10/8225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 6/5177

 2 MANDERLEY 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 5P 7C 4P 4/1/2G. Borg 496390 9/5151
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 8/6192

 2 HUSKY FLYER 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 15/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4P. Britt 533283 3/0177

 3 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R10, C 2C (FEL)P 2P 5/4C. Carl 525704 4/0225

 4 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2L. Adams 532702 4/2195

 5 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3C. Carl 532845 4/1192

 6 ZIPPING ANTHEA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 2/1177

 7 CLUB DOUBLE Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2D. Grant 486104 6/2159

 8 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4C. Carl 523421 5/0147

 9 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/8138

 10 ZIPPING RAMONA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0111

 11 MISS MILWAUKEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2J. King 499331 3/2111

 12 DYNA REAVER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/3108

 13 THREE SQUARES 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2108

 14 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R4, Y 3Y 8P 6Y 5/1C. Galwey 499537 5/4100

 15 TECTONIC MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1J. King 494463 7/699

 16 MISS NANDO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3J. King 527358 3/184

 17 FULL OF MOJO 3 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/278
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R2, P 2P M/1A. Messina 536615 0/0134

 2 AWESOME POWER Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 3P M/1A. Messina 536607 0/0117

 3 SHE'S DIABOLICAL Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1A. Ivers 534113 0/0112

 4 HEARTLAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/03/2021, R2, P

RIC, 10/03/2021, R2, P

6P 2P 2P M/1A. Messina 536611 0/096

 5 CHLOE'S CHINA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 2Y 6P 5P M/1A. Campton 534220 0/0118

 6 SOOKY LALA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 4P 3Y 4P M/1J. Gordon 536486 0/084

 7 MISS SNEAKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R3, Y 3Y 5Y 7P M/1A. Campton 534216 0/072

 8 UP THERE CHARLIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 7Y 5P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/068

 9 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 6P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/068

 10 MY BOY MAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R3, P 5P 4P M/1D. Swain 533002 0/057

 11 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Last start winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3A. Marshall 493202 8/1192

 2 TE AWA KISS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/2138

 3 SANDY GRANT 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3D. Grant 526043 3/1135

 4 FABIAN'S GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R3, P 4P 5C 2C 5/4L. Galea 533156 1/0143
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY ON FIRE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/03/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 4P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 March 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SANDY GRANT 1 Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3D. Grant 526043 3/1135
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